callsign
SWA2196
SWA350
SWA695
AAL1118
GTI3534
SWA458
SWA5710
SWA3529
NKS177
SWA339
SWA1853
SWA1437
SWA563
JBU2525
JBU573
DAL1169
UAL552
SWA2046
AAL510
FFT1446
N47MW
SWA1148
SWA4232
DAL1161
JBU891
AAL746
NKS570
NKS643
N560CE
NKS455
SWA745
SWA474
JBU525

ac_type registration dep_af des_af dep_time des_time

B737
B737
B737
A319
B763
B737
B737
B737
A320
B737
B737
B737
B737
E190
A320
B752
B738
B737
A321
A321
E550
B738
B737
B739
A320
A319
A319
A320
C56X
A320
B737
B738
A321

N476WN
N7732A
N229WN
N4032T
N1049A
N255WN
N7995W
N215WN
N694NK
N929WN
NS02WN
N224WN
N486WN
N236JB
N507JT
N550NW
N36272
N236WN
N542UW
N723FR
N47MW
N8633A
N489WN
N836DN
N510JB
N770UW
N519NK
N635NK
N560CE
N655NK
N7235W
N85247
N995JL

KFLL
KRDU
KCMH
KMIA
KBWI
KIND
KPIT
KPHL
KCLE
KMSY
KBWI
KBUF
KPVD
KIFK
KEWR
KATL
KEWR
KHOU
KCLT
KORD
KPBI
KBNA
KDCA
KATL
KBOS
KDCA
KFLL
KDTW
KSDF
KBDL
KLGA
KBDL
KIFK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

4/10/2019 7:05
4/10/2019 7:09
4/10/2019 7:26
4/10/2019 7:31
4/10/2019 7:51
4/10/2019 7:53
4/10/2019 8:06
4/10/2019 8:09
4/10/2019 8:13
4/10/2019 8:17
4/10/2019 8:20
4/10/2019 8:27
4/10/2019 8:30
4/10/2019 8:35
4/10/2019 8:44
4/10/2019 8:46
4/10/2019 8:48
4/10/2019 9:03
4/10/2019 9:10
4/10/2019 9:13
4/10/2019 9:18
4/10/2019 9:20
4/10/2019 9:25
4/10/2019 9:31
4/10/2019 9:33
4/10/2019 9:42
4/10/2019 9:50
4/10/2019 9:54
4/10/2019 9:56
4/10/2019 10:04
4/10/2019 10:07
4/10/2019 10:09
4/10/2019 10:12

dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



ACA1298
N550WM
SWA441
AAL1875
SWA497
SCX367
UAL981
AAL1351
WSW808
DAL2411
GGT60
DAL1526
SWA1261
FFT2531
DALS855
UAL2002
FFT2519
AAL2046
DAL2559
DPJ248
NKS729
SWA1681
SWA6570
AAL2584
SWA1850
DAL1488
DAL1463
NKS812
XAJIVC
UAL2326
DAL1163
EJA673
SWA1984
SWA1876

A320
FAS0
B737
A321
B737
B738
B738
A321
B738
B739
LJ60

A320
B737
A320
B738
B738
A321
A321
A320
C56X
A321
B737
B737
A319
B738
B738
B752
A320
E550
B738
B752
C56X
B738
B737

CFFWI
N550WM
N7895W
N181UW
N7718B
N822SY
N25201
N136AN
CGDMP
N814DN
cezIp
N331NW
N263WN
N330FR
N388DA
N12218
N719FR
N912UY
N374NW
N248SF
N658NK
N7860A
N741SA
N4032T
N8563Z
N375DA
N6706Q
NOO1NK

N76517
N680DA
N673QS
N8539V
N550WN

CYHZ
MMGL
KMDW
KPHL
KSTL
KMSP
KIAH
KDFW
CYHM
KATL
KFXE
KIFK
KDAL
KORF
KCVG
KIAD
KISP
KCLT
KLGA
KBCT
KORD
KBWI
KBHM
KMIA
KDEN
KBOS
KDTW
KDFW

KORD
KATL
KORL
KFLL
KRDU

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

4/10/2019 10:16
4/10/2019 10:18
4/10/2019 10:21
4/10/2019 10:22
4/10/2019 10:26
4/10/2019 10:28
4/10/2019 10:30
4/10/2019 10:32
4/10/2019 10:34
4/10/2019 10:37
4/10/2019 10:40
4/10/2019 10:42
4/10/2019 10:48
4/10/2019 10:50
4/10/2019 10:52
4/10/2019 10:54
4/10/2019 10:56
4/10/2019 10:57
4/10/2019 10:59
4/10/2019 11:01
4/10/2019 11:02
4/10/2019 11:04
4/10/2019 11:06
4/10/2019 11:08
4/10/2019 11:09
4/10/2019 11:11
4/10/2019 11:13
4/10/2019 11:15
4/10/2019 11:18
4/10/2019 11:30
4/10/2019 11:33
4/10/2019 11:36
4/10/2019 11:37
4/10/2019 11:39

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



GJS6223
N750KH
N12QP
SWA1783
SWA982
SWA2173
WIJA1246
DAL1400
JBU2191
SWA368
UAL985
AAL1464
ROU1654
NKS639
AAL2001
SWA425
NKS341
UAL274
DAL2096
FFT2501
DAL2577
SWA2260
CMP393
N9442C
DZR354
AAL2766
EJA752
NKS1243
NKS557
SWA788
FFT2099
N478SK
SWA335
DAL1518

CRJ9

H25B
FA50
B737
B738
B737
B737
B752
A320
B738
B738
B738
B763
A320
A321
B737
A321
B738
A320
A320
B739
B738
B738

LJ75

B738
CL35
A320
A320
B738
A320
C56X
B737
A320

N183GJ
N750KH
N12QP
N293WN
N8576Z
N7855A
cGswi
N671DN
N809JB
N8672F
N17233
NO983NN
CFMWU
N630NK
N976UY
N213WN
N671NK
N37293
N378NW
N322FR
N908DN
N8604K
HP1822CM
N9442C

N930AN
N752QS
N651NK
N604NK
N8617E
N323FR
N478SK
N912WN
N354NW

KRDU
KORF
KPNS
KMHT
KBWI
KSDF
Cyyz
KDTW
KBOS
KBNA
KEWR
KORD
Cyyz
KDTW
KCLT
KIND
KACY
KDEN
KMSP
KBUF
KATL
KFLL
MPTO
KTPF
KOMA
KPHL
KTUL
KPHL
KATL
KBWI
KLAS
KPBI
KHOU
KLGA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

4/10/2019 11:42
4/10/2019 11:51
4/10/2019 12:06
4/10/2019 12:13
4/10/2019 12:22
4/10/2019 12:32
4/10/2019 12:34
4/10/2019 12:36
4/10/2019 12:37
4/10/2019 12:38
4/10/2019 12:41
4/10/2019 12:42
4/10/2019 12:44
4/10/2019 12:47
4/10/2019 12:50
4/10/2019 12:52
4/10/2019 12:54
4/10/2019 12:57
4/10/2019 12:59
4/10/2019 13:07
4/10/2019 13:09
4/10/2019 13:12
4/10/2019 13:16
4/10/2019 13:25
4/10/2019 13:31
4/10/2019 13:34
4/10/2019 13:38
4/10/2019 13:40
4/10/2019 13:46
4/10/2019 13:51
4/10/2019 13:53
4/10/2019 13:57
4/10/2019 14:00
4/10/2019 14:05

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
22 01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



AAL2039
N75HF
N33BC
CNS7673
SWA1550
SWA1769
1BU1447
N449SA
N77ME
N326N
N610L
LN35LJ
AAL2624

A319
C56X
H25B
BE40
B737
B738
E190
F2TH
FA50
H25B
CL60
Li35

A319

N817AW
N75HF
N33BC
N259AF
N710SW
N8684F
N337JB
N449SA
N77ME
N326N
N610L
N35L)
N831AW

KDCA
KATL
KAPF
KPSM
KFLL
KISP
KHPN
KSAT
KBCT
KOPF
KOPF
TGPY
KMIA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

4/10/2019 14:09
4/10/2019 17:24
4/10/2019 17:31
4/10/2019 17:53
4/10/2019 18:01
4/10/2019 18:06
4/10/2019 18:22
4/10/2019 18:29
4/10/2019 18:37
4/10/2019 19:55
4/10/2019 19:58
4/10/2019 20:06
4/10/2019 20:35

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE LANDING

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



